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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 08-045 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for GeoMax Service with a Synchronous 
 Service Transport (SST) Overlay 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from July 25, 2008, through  
 August 24, 2008. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 60-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for five GeoMax Services with SST Overlay purchased under a 
60-month Pricing Plan rates set forth below.  The monthly rates will be frozen 
from Company-initiated rate changes for the entire 60-months.  The nonrecurring 
charges will be billed at the rates in Sections 7 and 17, preceding. 
 
Exception:  SST Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under fixed 
period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate elements will 
be billed the month-to-month port rates as set forth in Sections 7 and 17, 
preceding. 
 
Monthly rates for GeoMax Service with the SST Overlay: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $24,142.00 [1] (I) 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The GeoMax Service must have nodes served out of the Nebraska MSA 

wirecenters of Omaha (OMAHNE90) and O Street (OMAHNEOS). 
 
• The GeoMax Service must have a Central Office node served out of the 

Douglas, Nebraska MSA (OMAHNENW) wirecenter. 
 
• The GeoMax Service must have mileage of 17 miles or more and an Amplifier 

node served out of the Center, Nebraska MSA (OMAHNECE). 
 
• The GeoMax Service must have two premise nodes, one central office node, 

and one Amplifier node. 
 

 
 
 
 
[1] Total reflects the addition of the discounted rates from the following amendment. 
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 08-045  

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: (Cont’d) 
 
• The Geomax must have four OC12 unprotected ports and six protected gigabit 

Ethernet Ports. 
 
• The SST must have two remote nodes. 
 
• The customer must order two SST Central Office Cross Connects and two 

Remote DS1 ports. 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Sections 7, preceding, will apply. 

 
 1ST AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT TARIFF 

 
AMENDMENT  
EFFECTIVE DATE: March 11, 2009 
 
AMENDMENT Effective from March 11, 2009, through 
AVAILABILITY: April 10, 2009 
 
This contract amendment is for the addition of service elements.  The new 
service elements are coterminous with the existing service and will terminate at 
the same time as the existing service.  The nonrecurring charges will be billed at 
the rates in Sections 7 and 17, preceding.   
 
Additional Discounted Monthly Rates 
 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $1,130.00 
 
The customer is subject to the terms and condition of the aforementioned contract 
unless specifically addressed in this amendment.  Additional service elements 
cannot be added during the last 12 months of the agreement. 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 08-057 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for GeoMax Service 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from October 18, 2008, through  
 November 18, 2008. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 60-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for four GeoMax circuits purchased on a 60-month Pricing Plan. 
Monthly rates for the GeoMax Service will be billed at the rates set forth below. 
The discounted monthly rates will be frozen from Company-initiated rate 
changes for the entire 60-months.  All nonrecurring charges will be billed at the 
respective 60-month rates set forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding.   
 
Discounted Monthly Rates for the GeoMax Service: 
 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $33,660.00[1] (R) 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must have an existing GeoMax network of three nodes and be 

adding a fourth node.   
 
• The new GeoMax network must have a total of 49 interoffice miles and be 

starting a new 60-month term. 
 
• The customer’s GeoMax service must be served out of the following Denver –

Boulder wirecenters:  Arvada (ARVDCOMA), Capital Hill (DNVRCOCH),
Cottonwood (DNVRCOCW) and Lakewood (LKWDCOMA). 

 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
[1] Total reflects the reduction of the discounted rates from the following amendment. 
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 08-057 (Cont’d) 
 
 1ST AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT TARIFF 

 
AMENDMENT  
EFFECTIVE DATE: March 11, 2009 
 
AMENDMENT Effective from March 11, 2009, through 
AVAILABILITY: April 10, 2009 
 
This contract amendment makes changes in the rate elements for the GeoMax 
service which result in a reduction in the discounted monthly rates. 
 
The customer is subject to the terms and condition of the aforementioned contract 
unless specifically addressed in this amendment. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 09-015 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for HDTV-Net Service 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from March 11, 2009, through  
 April 10, 2009 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 60-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract tariff is for two HDTV-Net circuits, purchased on a 60-month 
Pricing Plan.  Monthly rates for the HDTV-Net Service will be billed at the rates 
set forth below.  The discounted monthly rates will be frozen from Company-
initiated rate changes for the entire 60-months.  All nonrecurring charges will be 
billed at the respective 60-month rates set forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding. 

 
Recurring Rate for HDTV-Net Service: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $3,538.00 

 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 

 
• The customer must have two HDTV-Net Circuits in the Minneapolis – St. 

Paul, Minnesota Price Flex wire centers of Eden Prairie (EDPRMNEP) and 
Shoreview (SHVWMNRI). 

 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 
 (N)
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(Filed under Transmittal No. 391.) 
Issued:  March 10, 2009 Effective:  March 11, 2009 
  

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202


